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National Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 40%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 56%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Which party do you think currently has
majorities in the U.S. Senate and House of
Representatives: the Democrats, or the
Republicans?

Think the Democrats currently have the

majority in the U.S. Senate and House of
Representatives...........cccceeeviiiiiieneee e 17%

Think the Republicans currently have the
majority in the U.S. Senate and House of
REPIESENtAtIVES ..........oeveceeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesenins 77%

NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e,

As you may know, the federal government shut
down on Friday. Who do you blame more for
the government shutdown: Donald Trump and
the Republicans in Congress, or the
Democrats in Congress?

Blame Donald Trump and the Republicans in

CONGIESS MOTE ... 52%
Blame the Democrats in Congress more ........ 43%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

In some of the upcoming questions, we will be
referring to “Dreamers” --the young immigrants
who arrived in the United States as children
without documentation, and who have grown
up and gone to school here. Generally
speaking, are your feelings about these
Dreamers very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable?

Very favorable..........ovveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeen 42%
Somewhat favorable ...............cccoeeverervrreenens 24%
Somewhat unfavorable ..............ccccevieinennnn. 22%
Very Unfavorable .........cveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeereeen 10%
NOE SUTE ..o 3%
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Would you strongly favor, somewhat favor,
somewhat oppose or strongly oppose including
protections for Dreamers in a government
funding bill to reopen the government?

Strongly favor........coceeeiiieir 42%
Somewhat favor.........ccccovvveeiiiii e 16%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........cvveeeeeeeereerseerersininns 14%
SHIONGIY OPPOSE .....voveveeeeereeesererseer s 23%
NOE SUIE ... 4%

Democrats in Congress said they would pass a
bill to keep the government open if it included a
bipartisan compromise to protect Dreamers
and increase border security. President Trump
and Republicans in Congress refused to
include the bipartisan compromise in a
government funding bill. Who do you agree
with more: the Democrats in Congress, or
President Trump and the Republicans in
Congress?

Agree more with Democrats in Congress ...... 54%
Agree more with President Trump and the

Republicans in CONGress ..........c.cccovvvevsvnenn. 42%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%

Do you think it's more important to reopen the
government by passing a funding bill, OR, do
you think it's more important to block
protections for Dreamers even if it means the
government stays shut down?

Think it's more important to reopen the

government by passing a funding bill.............. 54%

Think it's more important to block protections

for Dreamers even if it means the

government stays shut down ...........c.cccoeueeeee. 33%

NOE SUME c.eviie e, 12%
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Q8 In the election for President, did you vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, or someone else or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ....oooviiiiiiieeeee e 42%
Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeee 48%
Someone else / Did not vote...........ccccoeevnneee 10%
Q9 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
VN, 47%

Q10 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiee e 43%
Republican ... 34%
Independent..........occcueieeiiiiniiie e 23%

January 20-21, 2018

Survey of 996 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q11 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If other,

press 4.
Hispanic / Latino ...........cveeiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 9%
WHIE e 73%
African-American .........cccccooiiciieiieeeees e 12%
Other .. 6%
Q12 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.
1810 45..eeoveoeeeeveeeeeeeee e 29%
AB 0 B5....oooveeeeiee s 42%
Older than B65.........cocceviiiiiieiieee e 29%
d l B
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e/ Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e /Did not v...
Trump Approval Which Party Has
Approve|40%  82% 6% 27% Majorities
. 0 0 0 0 Think the Democrats | 17% 14% 21% 14%
Disapprove|56% 15% 91% 57% currently have the
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 16% majority in the U.S.
Senate and House of
Representatives
Think the Republicans|77% 81% 73% 77%
currently have the
majority in the U.S.
Senate and House of
Representatives
Not sure| 6% 5% 6% 9%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e/ Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e/ Did not v...
Blame for Shutdown Dreamers Favorability
Blame Donald Trump |52% 16% 85% 50% Very favorable|42% 16% 65% 37%
and the Republicans
in Congress more Somewhat favorable[24%  23% 24% 26%
Blame the Democrats[43%  81%  13% 27% Somewhat|22%  38% 8% 18%
in Congress more unfavorable
Not sure| 5% 3% 204 24% Very unfavorable | 10% 21% 1% 9%
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% 10%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e/ Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e/ Did not v...
Include Dreamers Agree More With Dem-
Protections ocrats/Republicans
Favor/Oppose Agree more with|[54%  16%  88% 48%
Strongly favor|42% 14% 67% 40% Democrats in
Somewhat favor|16%  15%  18% 12% Congress
Agree more with|[42% 81% 10% 35%
Somewhat oppose|14% 20% 8% 17% President Trump and
Strongly oppose|23%  47% 3% 22% the Republicans in
Congress
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 9%
Not sure| 4% 3% 2% 17%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Base | Wom...| Man
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e/ Did not v...
Trump Approval
Most Important Action Approve | 40% 39%  41%
Think it's more|54% 37% 69% 61% )
important to reopen Disapprove|56% 55% 56%
the government by Notsure| 4% 5% 3%
passing a funding bill
Think it's more impor-|33% 54% 18% 21%
tant to block protecti-
ons for Dreamers eve-
n if it means the gove-
rnment stays shut do-
wn
Not sure|12% 9% 13% 19%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Which Party Has Blame for Shutdown
Majorities
J Blame Donald Trump | 52% 55% 50%
Think the Democrats|17% 16% 19% and the Republicans
currently have the in Congress more
majority in the U.S.
Senajte azd House of Blame the Democrats | 43% 40% 46%
Representatives in Congress more
Think the Republicans|77%  77% 77% Notsure| 5% 6% 4%
currently have the
majority in the U.S.
Senate and House of
Representatives
Not sure| 6% 7% 5%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Dreamers Favorability Include Dreamers
Protections
0, 0, 0,
Very favorable| 42% 43% 40% Favor/Oppose
Somewhat favorable|24% 24% 23% Strongly favor | 42% 42%  42%
Somewhat | 22% 21%  22% Somewhat favor | 16% 17% 15%
unfavorable
0, 0, 0,
Very unfavorable| 10% 9% 11% Somewhat oppose| 14% 15%  13%
0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 3% 206 2% Strongly oppose|23% 21% 26%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man Base

Agree More With Dem-
ocrats/Republicans

Democrats in
Congress

President Trump and
the Republicans in
Congress

Agree more with | 54%

Agree more with|42%

Not sure| 4%

Gender

Wom...

Man

Most Important Action

Think it's more|54%
56% 52% important to reopen

the government by
passing a funding bill

40%  45% Think it’s more impor-|33%
tant to block protecti-
ons for Dreamers eve-
n if it means the gove-
4% 3% rnment stays shut do-
wn

Not sure|12%

55% 54%

31% 37%

14% 10%

Base

Party

Party

Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base

Democr

...| Republic

...|Independe...

Trump Approval

Approve|40%
Disapprove|56%

Not sure| 4%

Which Party Has
Majorities

14% 7% 34%
0 o 0 Think the Democrats|17%
81% 21% 60% currently have the

4% 3% 7% majority in the U.S.

Senate and House of
Representatives

Think the Republicans|77%
currently have the
majority in the U.S.
Senate and House of
Representatives

Not sure| 6%

25%

70%

5%

11%

82%

7%

13%

80%

7%
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base [Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Blame for Shutdown Dreamers Favorability
Blame Donald Trump | 52% 7% 21% 52% Very favorable|42% 59% 20% 41%
and the Republicans
in Congress more Somewhat favorable | 24% 22% 23% 28%
Blame the Democrats | 43% 20% 76% 38% Somewhat | 22% 12% 36% 18%
in Congress more unfavorable
Not sure| 5% 3% 3% 10% Very unfavorable| 10% 5% 18% 8%
Not sure| 3% 1% 4% 5%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe...
Include Dreamers Agree More With Dem-
Protections ocrats/Republicans
Favor/Oppose Agree more with [ 54% 79% 20% 56%
Strongly favor|42% 60% 16% 47% Democrats in
Somewhat favor | 16% 18% 18% 10% Congress
o 0 o 0 Agree more with | 42% 19% 7% 36%
Somewhat oppose|14% 11% 19% 12% President Trump and
Strongly oppose|23% 7% 43% 24% the Republicans in
Congress
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 6%
Not sure| 4% 2% 3% 8%
January 20-21, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Party Race
Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe... Hispani- African-
Most Important Action Base |c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other
Think it's more|54% 69% 37% 53% Trump Approval
important to reopen Approve[40% 29% 48% 4% 29%
the government by )
passing a funding bill Disapprove | 56% 66% 49% 90% 56%
Think it’'s more impor-|33% 21% 49% 34% Not sure| 4% 5% 3% 6% 15%
tant to block protecti-
ons for Dreamers eve-
n if it means the gove-
rnment stays shut do-
wn
Not sure|12% 10% 14% 14%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base | c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other Base |c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other
Which Party Has Blame for Shutdown
Majorities Blame Donald Trump|52%  67% 47% 75% 57%
Think the Democrats | 17% 31% 14% 29% 14% and the Republicans
currently have the in Congress more
jority in the U.S.
soma Y Hotse of Blame the Democrats|43%  22% 51% 16%  35%
Representatives in Congress more
Think the Republicans|77%  60% 81% 61% 81% Notsure| 5%  12% 3% 9% 8%
currently have the
majority in the U.S.
Senate and House of
Representatives
Not sure| 6% 9% 5% 10% 5%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base |c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other Base |c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other
Dreamers Favorability Include Dreamers
Protections
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Very favorable|42% 61% 36% 59% 40% Favor/Oppose
Somewhat favorable|24% 20% 23% 28% 23% Strongly favor| 42% 56% 36% 72% 38%
Somewhat|22%  13%  25% 9% 18% Somewhat favor [16%  15% 17% 14%  12%
unfavorable
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Very unfavorable | 10% 2%  12% 2%  11% Somewhat oppose|14%  18% 16% 4% 6%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not surel 3% 1% 3% 204 8% Strongly oppose|23% % 27% 7% 34%
Not sure| 4% 1% 4% 3% 9%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base |c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other Base |c/Lati...| White| Americ...| Other
Agree More W?th Dem- Most Important Action
ocrats/Republicans Think it's more|54%  73% 49% 75% 51%
Agree more with [ 54% 61% 48% 83% 52% important to reopen
Democrats in the government by
Congress passing a funding bill
Agree more with | 42% 34% 49% 12% 35% Think it's more impor-|33% 12% 39% 16% 34%
President Trump and tant to block protecti-
the Republicans in ons for Dreamers eve-
Congress n if it means the gove-
Not sure| 4% 5% 3% 5% 13% rnment stays ShUtvf\‘,‘;'
Not sure|12% 15% 12% 9% 15%
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in Congress more

Not sure

5%

6%

5%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Trump Approval
Approve|40% 36% 39% 45%
Disapprove(56% 58% 57% 51%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3% 4%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Blame for Shutdown
Blame Donald Trump|52% 51% 54% 52%
and the Republicans
in Congress more
Blame the Democrats|(43% 43% 41% 45%

4%

3%

2%

4%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Which Party Has
Majorities
Think the Democrats|17% 28% 11% 16%
currently have the
majority in the U.S.
Senate and House of
Representatives
Think the Republicans|77% 71% 82% 75%
currently have the
majority in the U.S.
Senate and House of
Representatives
6% 1% 7% 8%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Dreamers Favorability
Very favorable|42% 38% 43% 43%
Somewhat favorable|24% 23% 22% 27%
22% 31% 19% 17%
Very unfavorable | 10% % 12% 10%

3%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Agree More With Dem-
ocrats/Republicans
Agree more with|54% 58% 54% 50%
Democrats in
Congress
Agree more with|42% 39% 42% 45%
President Trump and
the Republicans in
Congress
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 4%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Include Dreamers
Protections
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|42% 44% 41% 42%
Somewhat favor|(16% 18% 15% 15%
Somewhat oppose(14% 15% 12% 16%
Strongly oppose|23% 20% 28% 20%
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 7%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Most Important Action
Think it's more[54% 61% 53% 50%
important to reopen
the government by
passing a funding bill
Think it's more impor-|33% 28% 37% 33%
tant to block protecti-
ons for Dreamers eve-
n if it means the gove-
rnment stays shut do-
wn
Not sure|[12% 11% 10% 17%
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